FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	4 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: 064261-0508 PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Amir Lehavot, Vinaya Kumat Singh, Joezac John Zachariah,	Name: Cadence Design Systems, Inc.
Jose Barandiaran and Axel Siegfried Scherer	
	Address: 2655 Seely Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	San Jose, CA 95134
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 10/03/2006, 10/04/2006, 10/05/2006, 10/06/2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
11/498,472	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name:	
Internal Address:	
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number; 502203</li> </ul>
Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number;
	502203
City: Irvinc State: CA Zip: 92612-7108	
DO NOT USE T	Щ
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1
n.l	
Wei-Chen Nicholas Chen, Reg. No.: 56,665	Then Chef October 23, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Data
	Signature Date
	Signature Date tal number of pages including cover sheet: 6

## 700293329

## PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0619

Docket No.: 064261-0508

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, Amir LEHAVOT, Vinaya Kumar SINGH, Joezac John ZACHARIAH, Jose BARANDIARAN, Axel Siegfried SCHERER of 2133 Stockton Street, Apt. #D210, San Francisco, CA 94133, 1C Mansarovar Apartments, Sector 61, Noida, U.P. 201301, N-271, Sector 25, Noida, U.P. 201301, 9331 Slate Creek Trail, Austin, TX 78717, 28A Federal Street, Salem, MA 01970, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled AUTOMATED DEBUGGING METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OVER-CONSTRAINED CIRCUIT VERIFICATION ENVIRONMENT, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 02, 2006, and identified by United States Serial No. 11/498,472;

AND WHEREAS. Cadence Design Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cadence Design Systems, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inuce to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Cadence Design Systems, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0620

.

	10.5.06		Anive
	Date		Amir Lehavot
	Date	<u></u>	Vinaya Kumar Singh
	<u></u>	еці — П. 1. – —	
,, ,	Date		Joezac John Zachariah
	·Date		Jose Barandiaran
	Date		Axel Siegfried Scherer

MPK 115717-1.064261.0508

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0621

х.

w

Date	Amir Lehavor
Date 3rd Octobre, 2006 2rd October, 2006 Date	Vinaya Kumar Singh
Date	Jose Barandiaran
Date	Axel Siegfried Scherer
MPX 17777778561570506	

-

.

•

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0622

ł

. .

.

Date	Amir Lehavot
Date	Vinaya Kumar Singh
Date	Joezac John Zachariah
<u>OcT 6,2006</u> Date	Jose Barandiaran
Date	Axel Siegfried Scherer
MPK 115717-1.964261.0508	

-

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0623

.

÷.

Date	Amir Lehavol
Date	Vinaya Kumar Singh
Date	Joezac John Zachariah
Date 10/4/2006	Jose Barapdiaran
Tur and the second seco	Axel Siegiried Scherer

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0624

.

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

.